~ Roller Peter S ads

323 Lis

1872

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.
Grantees | ABCD ?%Ei} H B 1 IR M N o0 ; PQ RSTUVWX Yz | Grantors ~$ Book . Page It Relcjé:gacél{);
" Blosser , iJonas :Dundore Jacob & wife &cl 1 275; B &S May 15 1865
do %Abraham Jr ; Compton Wm B Comr 3 458§ B &S llov 6 1868
do g %Peter “Heatwole Joseph & wife 4 275§ B & S Jun 21 1865
do i Abraham f - Garber Daniel & wife 55 557f B &S Mar 19 187@
do ‘Davia ; ‘Claim of Homestead o 52 Jul 11 1872
do gAbraham ; tGarber Martin & wife & 9 218 3B & S Oet 21 1872
do  Abrehem Jr % Heatwole Abraham Conr 9 263 B & S Tov 14 1872
do &c  Atraham Sr's Admr i vs' 9 Pends Dec 13 ‘



(Granutees

Blosgser
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

do

do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

[
GIVEN NAMKS GIVEN NADMKS GIVEN NAMHKS

ABCDUEFGI I J KL MNO _ reRsTUVWNVZ Grantors ) “"“k‘ Lage ‘ Ittt ‘

John Blosser Jonas & wife 9 332 B &S

; Jonas H
:Abraham Blosser Jonas & wife 9 335 B & S
iAbraham ‘ Karicofe Wm H & wife 9 342 B & S
Abrahanm Blosser John & wife &ec 9 607 B & S
Noah Blosser Abraham & wife 10 147 B & S
Martin Driver Jacob & wife 10 264 B & S
John Blosser Jonas H & wife d£ll 66 B & S
Jonas H ‘Blosser John & wife 11 67 B & S

Margaret
Nency Virginis Parret Mary 156 325 B & ®

&c Naney V Showalter Adam Tr &c 15 6565 Assignment

of Land
&e Peter Moffett S H &e 17 222 B &S
Peter Messick Asher 17 283 B & S
David Robinson William H &c 19 244 B & S
Martin | Blosser Abrehsm & wife 19 547 B & B
Samuel H “Swope John R & wife 21 109 B & S
Peter EEMessick Jewet & wife &¢ 21 299 B & S
Henry Compton W B Comr 22 282 B &S
| John Estep William P & wife 24 108 3B & S
John Brunk David & wife 24 109 B & S
Henry Showelter Henry J & wife 24 286 B & S
Samuel H Blosser Abraham & wife 25 122 B3é& S

Date of

Recordation

Dec
Dec
Dec
llay
Aug

Hov &

Jun

Jun

Sep

Jan

TFeb
Feb
lay
Aug
Apr
Jun
Feb
Feb
Feb
Apr

Aug

20
28
28
28

11

10
10

18
14
26
19
18
18
14

18

1872
1872
1872
1873
1873
1873
1874
1874

1878
1879

1880
1880
1881
1881
1882
1882
1883
1884
1884
1884

1884



Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

Gramtees SRR L SWRPRR 0 Lo Pk y,  Gramtos B pae o el Daeot

; g o BT G R ) A Fet R llEIE R oy Tmmment | Recordatior
Blosser &e Henry iSophia & Showalter Henry J & wife 25 155 Agreement  Mug 26 1884 |
do | Martin | Burkholder Rebecca & 29 297 § B&S  Sep 22 1886§
do | Mertin % Shenk Perry ¥ & wife 30 28 B &S | Dec 29 1886 |
do f Peter Tasthem Granville Comr &30 381 B & S  Apr 27 1887
do &c ﬁaniel A :Miller Abraham & wife 523 5432 B & S % Mar 1 1888%
do Frences g Robinson W H & wife 32 5732 B &S % Har 9 1888
do Fannie | Blogser Abraham & wife 34 280% B&S Jan 23 1889%
do éFannie Coffman Daniel H & wife 34 282% B &S Jan 23 1889
do | ‘Samuel H Blosser Peter & wife 58 228 B &S  Sop 6 1890
do f ' Noah § Trissel Jacob's Admr 41 118 B & S Jun 16 1891é
do } %Samuel H Shank Perry F & wife 41 238 B &S Jul 20 18915
do Daniel A Hary C : Daugherty Andrew J &c 4z 552; B &S Dec 15 1891
do Henry | ; Alger Abraham & wife 42 469 B &S  Jan 22 1892
do Henry | Wempler Johm & wife 42’ 470§ B &S  Jen 22 1892
do iAbraham's Admr : Garber Wm na 825Mortgage - Jul 26 1893
‘Henry Admr : | ; :
do ‘Henry "Blosser Abrasham's Heirs 48 652 B &S  Dec 30 1893
do | Samuel Wenger Benjamin D 48 110 B &S  Jan 15 1894
do é  Jonas H @ Wismen D H & wife 48 568; B &S - Mer 13 1894
do ‘Henry Tr é ' Showalter Jacob W 48, 460 D of Tr | Mar 30 1894
do ; | John ? Blosser Martin & wife 52; 501: B &S | Jun 6 1895

do i - Jonas H f - Blosser Abram's Heirs 53 %99. B & S Jen 17 1896



Grantees

Blogsser
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

N
GIVEN NAMKS
ABCDEFYFGIH

GIVEN NADMKS
1 J K I, M N O

'semuel I
{Samuel H
‘Rudolph P
| Samuel H
&ec S H
Rudolph P
RP?P
Daniel A
Samuel H
RP
RP

R?
Hrnest D

DA
John |
Samuel E
&e Nancy V
Jacob

Samuel H

Ornest D

Semuel H

John

GIVEN NAMKS
PQRSTUVWNXYYZ

Grantors

»

.Linhoss Adam & wife

Wonger Benjamin D
Rolston John H & wife &
Harris John T Spl Comr
Swartz Jolm R & wife &c .
Miller S H & wife

Miller Charles £ & wife
Showalter Frank B & wife
Roadcap Madison & wife

Blogsser 5 H & wife

‘Rhodes A H & wife

Phares Jacob & wife &e
Wenger Benjamin D
Lineweaver D F's Ikxor &o
Howdyshell lary J &c

Heatwole IEmanuel & wife

Parret J G & wife

Blosser John & wife
Rhodes T & & wife
Blosser Samuel H & wife
Keyton Lydie A & husb

Plaugher Charles & wife

B

Boouk

54
61
65
66
69
69
69

70
71
7e
74
74

74

75
™
78

78,

79,
80
83

83

Page

293

435

395
16
56

238

239
96

507

131

267

303

401

419
48
24

366
423
460

42

298

(Grantecs.

i

Kind of
Instrument

S

v
»

&5}

w2

w  w

“ @ U m b w YW w W W
[ 973

o B f B B & 8 & & g
[ 97

S

D of ixch
B &S
B &S

Partition
B &S
B&S
B& S
B&S
B&S
Bé& S

B &S

Date of
Recordation

May 18 1896
Sep 1 1899
Apr 25 1901

~Jun 19 1901

Nov 1 1902
Dec 27 1902
Dec 27 1902
Apr 4 1903
Jul 27 1903
Oct 19 1903
Mar 21 1904
Mar 8 1905
Mar 28 1905
Apr 1 19056
liay 30 1905
Mer 19 1906
Jul 24 1906

~ Hov 1C 1906

Apr 8 1907
Sep 14 1907
Liay 15 1908

Ju 25 1908



Index to Deeds Etc Rockmgham County, V1rg1ma Grantees.

o Gmmes L WREFR. o FVWR o ren®TVWWaes | Gmen e me NSRS L
‘Blosser § John | ‘Kniseley lialinda F &c 87 1§D of Zxch' Sep 4 1909§
do i Semuel H ‘Garber J W & wife 87 4201 B & S § Tov 22 1909

do éMinerva - Showalter Geo W of H 88: 115 D of Gl:f.’t Jan 13 1910%

f - Myrtle i : ; : ‘

do § Toeh S Heatwole Frank A & wife 88 504% B&S  Feb 21 1910%

do ' Noah ‘Blosser Abraham's Heirs 89‘3 1255 B & S Apr 15 1910;%

do | ' Semmel H Shank Jacob L & wife 89/ 301/ B &S  lay 28 1910

i
i



