

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Blosser		Jonas		Dundore Jacob & wife &c	1	275	B & S	May 15 1866
do	Abraham Jr			Compton Wm B Comr	3	458	B & S	Nov 6 1868
do			Peter	Heatwole Joseph & wife	4	273	B & S	Jun 21 1869
do	Abraham			Garber Daniel & wife	5	357	B & S	Mar 19 1870
do	David			Claim of Homestead	9	52		Jul 11 1872
do	Abraham			Garber Martin & wife &c	9	218	B & S	Oct 21 1872
do	Abraham Jr			Heatwole Abraham Comr	9	263	B & S	Nov 14 1872
do	&c Abraham Sr's Admr		vs	Roller Peter S ads	9	323	Lis Pends	Dec 13 1872

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Blosser		John Jonas H		Blosser Jonas & wife	9	332	B & S	Dec 20 1872
do	Abraham			Blosser Jonas & wife	9	335	B & S	Dec 28 1872
do	Abraham			Karicofe Wm H & wife	9	342	B & S	Dec 28 1872
do	Abraham			Blosser John & wife &c	9	607	B & S	May 28 1873
do		Noah		Blosser Abraham & wife	10	147	B & S	Aug 23 1873
do		Martin		Driver Jacob & wife	10	264	B & S	Nov 28 1873
do		John		Blosser Jonas H & wife &c	11	66	B & S	Jun 16 1874
do		Jonas H Margaret		Blosser John & wife	11	67	B & S	Jun 16 1874
do		Nancy Virginia		Parret Mary	15	325	B & S	Sep 11 1878
do	&c	Nancy V		Showalter Adam Tr &c	15	565	Assignment of Land	Jan 2 1879
do	&c		Peter	Moffett S H &c	17	222	B & S	Feb 10 1880
do			Peter	Messick Asher	17	223	B & S	Feb 10 1880
do	David			Robinson William H &c	19	244	B & S	May 4 1881
do		Martin		Blosser Abraham & wife	19	547	B & S	Aug 18 1881
do			Samuel H	Swope John R & wife	21	109	B & S	Apr 14 1882
do			Peter	Messick Jewet & wife &c	21	299	B & S	Jun 26 1882
do	Henry			Compton W B Comr	22	282	B & S	Feb 19 1883
do		John		Estep William P & wife	24	108	B & S	Feb 18 1884
do		John		Brunk David & wife	24	109	B & S	Feb 18 1884
do	Henry			Showalter Henry J & wife	24	286	B & S	Apr 14 1884
do			Samuel H	Blosser Abraham & wife	25	122	B & S	Aug 18 1884

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Blosser	&c Henry		Sophia	& Showalter Henry J & wife	25	155	Agreement	Aug 26 1884
do		Martin		Burkholder Rebecca &c	29	297	B & S	Sep 22 1886
do		Martin		Shank Perry F & wife	30	28	B & S	Dec 29 1886
do			Peter	Eastham Granville Comr &c	30	381	B & S	Apr 27 1887
do	&c Daniel A			Miller Abraham & wife	32	343	B & S	Mar 1 1888
do	Frances			Robinson W H & wife	32	373	B & S	Mar 9 1888
do	Fannie			Blosser Abraham & wife	34	280	B & S	Jan 23 1889
do	Fannie			Coffman Daniel H & wife	34	282	B & S	Jan 23 1889
do			Samuel H	Blosser Peter & wife	38	228	B & S	Sep 6 1890
do		Noah		Trissel Jacob's Admr	41	118	B & S	Jun 16 1891
do			Samuel H	Shank Perry F & wife	41	238	B & S	Jul 20 1891
do	Daniel A	Mary C		Daugherty Andrew J &c	42	332	B & S	Dec 15 1891
do	Henry			Alger Abraham & wife	42	469	B & S	Jan 22 1892
do	Henry			Wampler John & wife	42	470	B & S	Jan 22 1892
do	Abraham's Admr Henry Admr			Garber Wm	47	82	Mortgage	Jul 26 1893
do	Henry			Blosser Abraham's Heirs	48	63	B & S	Dec 30 1893
do			Samuel	Wenger Benjamin D	48	110	B & S	Jan 15 1894
do		Jonas H		Wisman D H & wife	48	368	B & S	Mar 13 1894
do	Henry Tr			Showalter Jacob W	48	460	D of Tr	Mar 30 1894
do		John		Blosser Martin & wife	52	301	B & S	Jun 6 1895
do		Jonas H		Blosser Abram's Heirs	53	399	B & S	Jan 17 1896

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Blosser									Samuel H	Linbross Adam & wife	54	293	B & S	May 18 1896											
do									Samuel H	Wenger Benjamin D	61	435	B & S	Sep 1 1899											
do									Rudolph P	Rolston John H & wife &c	65	395	B & S	Apr 25 1901											
do									Samuel H	Harris John T Spl Comr	66	16	B & S	Jun 19 1901											
do	&c								S H	Swartz John R & wife &c	69	56	B & S	Nov 1 1902											
do									Rudolph P	Miller S H & wife	69	238	B & S	Dec 27 1902											
do									R P	Miller Charles E & wife	69	239	B & S	Dec 27 1902											
do	Daniel A									Showalter Frank B & wife	70	96	B & S	Apr 4 1903											
do									Samuel H	Roadcap Madison & wife	70	507	B & S	Jul 27 1903											
do									R P	Blosser S H & wife	71	131	B & S	Oct 19 1903											
do									R P	Rhodes A H & wife	72	267	B & S	Mar 21 1904											
do									R P	Phares Jacob & wife &c	74	303	D of Exch	Mar 8 1905											
do	Ernest D									Wenger Benjamin D	74	401	B & S	Mar 28 1905											
do	D A									Lineweaver D F's Exor &c	74	419	B & S	Apr 1 1905											
do								John		Howdyshell Mary J &c	75	48	Partition	May 30 1905											
do									Samuel H	Heatwole Emanuel & wife	77	24	B & S	Mar 19 1906											
do	&c							Nancy V		Parret J G & wife	78	4	B & S	Jul 24 1906											
do								Jacob		Blosser John & wife	78	366	B & S	Nov 10 1906											
do									Samuel H	Rhodes T E & wife	79	423	B & S	Apr 8 1907											
do	Ernest D									Blosser Samuel H & wife	80	460	B & S	Sep 14 1907											
do									Samuel H	Keyton Lydia A & husb	83	42	B & S	May 15 1908											
do								John		Plaughner Charles & wife	83	298	B & S	Ju 25 1908											

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Blosser		John		Kniseley Malinda F &c	87	1	D of Exch	Sep 4 1909
do			Samuel H	Garber J W & wife	87	420	B & S	Nov 22 1909
do		Minerva Myrtle		Showalter Geo W of H	88	115	D of Gift	Jan 13 1910
do		Noah		Heatwole Frank A & wife	88	304	B & S	Feb 21 1910
do		Noah		Blosser Abraham's Heirs	89	123	B & S	Apr 15 1910
do			Samuel H	Shank Jacob L & wife	89	301	B & S	May 28 1910